THE DATASHEET OF
SDR03EZPJ680
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
High anti-surge chip resistors
SDR series
1/5

Part No. Resistance range
(Ω)
Type code
-55 〜 +155 Yes
SDR10 2012 0805 0.66 400 -55 〜 +155 Yes
SDR03 1608 0603 0.4 15070
70
Datasheet
SDR EZP J
Part No.
Resistance
tolerance
Nominal resistance
SDR 03 (1608) [0603] D (±0.5%) Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
10 (2012) [0805] F (±1%)  Resistance Resistance
Paper tape  J (±5%)  tolerance code
( 4mm Pitch) D,F : 4 digits
Paper tape  J : 3 digits
( 4mm Pitch) EX)
1Ω = 1R00 (±1%)
1R0 (±5%)
10Ω = 10R0 (±0.5%,±1%)
100 (±5%)
1MΩ = 1004 (±0.5%,±1%)
105 (±5%)
10210
Part No. Code
Packaging
specifications
Quantity
/ Reel (pcs)
SDR10 EZP 5,000
Type code
SDR03 EZP 5,000
(High
anti-surge
chip resistors)
Size (mm)[inch]
DatasheetSDR series
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2/5
2024.03 - Rev.004
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
■SDR03/10
 (Unit : mm)
●Land pattern example
(Unit : mm)
Part No. (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
SDR03 1608 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.25±0.10 SD
SDR10 2012 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 SD
Dimensions
Part No.
SDR03 1.0 2.0 0.8 0.5
SDR10 1.2 2.6 1.15 0.7
A B C D
DatasheetSDR series
© 2024 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/5
2024.03 - Rev.004
●Derating curve
■SDR03/10
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C, the load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1.
■SDR03
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C or terminal temperature*4 in excess the rated terminal
temperature, load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1 and Fig.2.
■SDR10
For resistors operated at the ambient temperature in excess 70°C or terminal temperature*4 in excess the rated terminal
temperature, load shall be derated in accordance with Fig.1 and Fig.3.
*4 : The measurement part of terminal temperature is center of fillet's surface with load.
Fig.1< Ambient temperature>
■SDR03/10
Fig.2< Terminal temperature>
■SDR03
Fig.3< Terminal temperature>
■SDR10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
R
a